3535 - Unveiling the AGN-host connection with PAH molecules
Cycle: 2, Proposal Category: GO
INVESTIGATORS
Name Institution
Dr. Ismael  Garcia Bernete   (PI) (ESA Member) University of Oxford
Prof. Dimitra  Rigopoulou   (CoI) (ESA Member)  (CoPI) University of Oxford
Dr. Erin K S Hicks   (CoI)    (US Admin CoI) University of Alaska Anchorage
Dr. Almudena  Alonso-Herrero   (CoI) (ESA Member) Centro de Astrobiologia (CSIC/INTA) Inst. Nac. de Tec. Aero.

could initiate star formation. Numerical simulations predict that in active galactic nuclei (AGN) star formation in the nuclear region is should be
tightly correlated with the growth of the supermassive black hole.
Capitalising on existing JWST cycle 1 programs and targets we propose to obtain NIRSPEC/IFU & MIRI/MRS 2.9-28.5 micron observations of the
central <350 pc regions of  3 well known nearby Seyfert galaxies, achieving typical resolutions of 10-60 pc.
Using spectral signatures from Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons (PAHs) and a host of mid-infrared fine structure lines and H2 rotational
transitions our goals are two-fold: (1) to probe the effects of the central AGN on the the interstellar medium (ISM) of the host galaxy as a function of
Name Institution
Prof. Sebastian F Hoenig   (CoI) (ESA Member) University of Southampton
Mr. Fergus  Donnan   (CoI) (ESA Member) University of Oxford
Prof. Martin J. Ward   (CoI) (ESA Member) Durham Univ.
Dr. Jose Antonio Acosta-Pulido   (CoI) (ESA Member) Instituto de Astrofisica de Canarias
Dr. David J. V. Rosario   (CoI) (ESA Member) Newcastle University
OBSERVATIONS
Folder Observation Label Observing Template Science Target
Observation Folder
1 4051_BKG MIRI Medium Resolution Spectroscopy (4) NGC-4051-BKG
2 4051 MIRI Medium Resolution Spectroscopy (1) NGC-4051
3 4051_NIRSPEC NIRSpec IFU Spectroscopy (7) NGC-4051-NIRSpec
4 3227_BKG MIRI Medium Resolution Spectroscopy (5) NGC-3227-BKG
5 3227 MIRI Medium Resolution Spectroscopy (2) NGC-3227
6 3227_NIRSPEC NIRSpec IFU Spectroscopy (8) NGC-3227-NIRSpec
7 7582_BKG MIRI Medium Resolution Spectroscopy (6) NGC-7582-BKG
8 7582 MIRI Medium Resolution Spectroscopy (3) NGC-7582
9 NGC7582_NIRSPEC NIRSpec IFU Spectroscopy (9) NGC-7582-NIRSpec
JWST Proposal 3535 (Created: Monday, February 26, 2024 at 9:00:36 PM Eastern Standard Time) - Overview
2
distance from the central engine. PAH emission and low excitation fine structure (FS) lines will also be used to trace nuclear star formation. (2) to